## UNITED WAY OF LARIMER COUNTY

525 West Oak Street, Suite 101 | Fort Collins, CO 80521 | p. 970.407.7000 | f. 970.407.7099 | www.uwaylc.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 28, 2023

CONTACT: William Maestas

E-MAIL: info@williammaestas.net

PHONE: 303 901 0774

## 3rd Annual Flourish Fashion Show - Tickets Will Sell Out!

Annual Fashion Show benefitting WomenGive, a program of United Way of Larimer County

This year Flourish will be featuring collections by an international designer, several local and USA based designers, and of course our favorite local boutiques – all blended with hair, makeup, and nail artistry by a fantastic team of local stylists. There will be food and drinks available, plus a substantial silent auction featuring products from local businesses, restaurants, boutiques, artists and more!

Flourish will take place this Saturday, July 1st at Foothills, 215 East College Foothills Parkway in Fort Collins. Doors will open at 6:00 p.m. for VIP guests who will enjoy a special reception and all guests are invited to explore the pop up shops and enjoy happy hour on the East Lawn. The show will begin after sundown.

The goal of Flourish is to raise funds for <u>WomenGive</u>, a program of <u>United Way of Larimer County</u>, that offers support and child care scholarships for single mothers who are pursuing post-secondary education.

"Our scholarship recipients are incredibly determined; working, and pursuing their educational goals all while parenting full time. We're so grateful to Will Maestas and Flourish Fashion show! Thank you for raising funds for the <u>WomenGive</u> child care scholarship that helps single mothers achieve economic mobility as the scholarship alleviates some of the financial stress of covering the bill for day care – which could be over \$1200 per month for one child," said Madisen Golden, Director of Leadership Giving at <u>United Way of Larimer County</u>.

Flourish is produced by <u>William Maestas Productions</u> and benefiting WomenGive, a program of United Way of Larimer County. To Learn more about WomenGive visit <u>uwaylc.org/WomenGive</u>. Tickets to the show can be found on <u>EventBrite</u>.

## **About United Way of Larimer County**

United Way of Larimer County (UWLC) leads philanthropy in our community, ensuring that gifts of time, talent, and treasure address today's greatest needs - and reduce tomorrow's. A community's needs change over time, which is why UWLC encourages nimble and innovative human services and







## UNITED WAY OF LARIMER COUNTY

525 West Oak Street, Suite 101 | Fort Collins, CO 80521 | p. 970.407.7000 | f. 970.407.7099 | www.uwaylc.org

a commitment to equity and inclusion. UWLC strives to strengthen our community by supporting youth & education, financial stability, community engagement, and nonprofit excellence in Larimer County.

To learn more about United Way of Larimer County and how you can get involved with your community, visit <a href="https://www.uwaylc.org">www.uwaylc.org</a>.

###





